
   

 

Borough of Oakland 
Bergen County, New Jersey 

Resolution 21-257 
Amend Contract-Penn’s Trail Environmental 

_____________________________________________ _________  
 
 WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council previously authorized a contract with Penn’s Trail 
Environmental, LLC in the amount not to exceed $ 3,105 for preliminary assessment reports for the 
Phase 3 Flood Acquisition Program properties on Lenape Lane; and 
 
 WHEREAS, additional work is required to evaluate a vent pipe located at 20 Lenape Lane; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the cost for the additional work will not exceed $ 380 as per the proposal dated 
July 9, 2021; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are available in Account # 
C-04-55-002-013;  
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council hereby authorize an 
amendment to the contract with Penn’s Trail Environmental, LLC to a new not to exceed amount of  
$ 3,485. 
 
 

_____________________________________ 
                            LINDA H. SCHWAGER, MAYOR 

ATTEST: 
 
_____________________________________       
LISA M. DUNCAN, BOROUGH CLERK 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Date Adopted 
 
 Motion Second Ayes Nays Abstain Absent 
Biale       
Kulmala       
Pignatelli       
Slasinski       
Talamini       
Van Eck       
Mayor 
Schwager 

      

 


	Borough of Oakland
	Bergen County, New Jersey

	Resolution 21-257
	_____________________________________________ _________
	_____________________________________

